

1 CS 3/25 PAARUL BAWA Vs. GAU-
RAV BAISOYA AND ANOTHER

22.02.2025

The lawyers are on strike today.

Present : None on call at 10.36am.

Steps not taken for the service of the defendant. Time is sought. Opportunity is given.

Let notice of suit and application, be issued to the defendant/(s) on PF/RC, copies, also address form in terms of provisions of Order 6 rule 14-A CPC, for **31.05.2025**. Steps within two months.

(Sanatan Prasad)
District Judge-02 (East)
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/22.02.2025