

PAARUL BAWA Vs. GAURAV BAISOYA AND ANOTHER

20.02.2026

Present: Sh. H. P. Batra, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.

(through VC).

Sh. Shubham Gupta, Ld. Counsel for the defendant

(through VC).

None for defendant no. 2.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that he does not wish to file replication. Pleadings of the parties are complete. On the basis of the pleadings, following issues are framed:-

1. Whether the plaintiff is entitled to the relief of cancellation as prayed ? OPP.
2. Whether the plaintiff, in alternative, is entitled to recover Rs.60 Lakhs ? OPP.
3. Whether the plaintiff is entitled to interest, if so, at what rate and for which period ? OPP.
4. Whether the plaintiff is entitled to the relief of mandatory injunction as prayed ? OPP.
5. Whether the plaintiff is entitled to the relief of permanent injunction as prayed ? OPP.
6. Whether the present suit does not disclose any cause of action ? OPD-1.
7. Whether the present suit is barred by law ? OPD-1.
8. Relief.

-2-

No other issue arises or pressed for.

Put up for PE on **13.04.2026**. Advance copies of affidavits of PWs be supplied to the Ld. Counsel for the defendant at least 15 days prior to the NDOH against receipt. PWs shall be present on NDOH.

Parties may submit list of witnesses, as per rules.

(SHUCHI LALER)
District Judge-02 (East),
Karkardooma Courts/20.02.2026