

PAARUL BAWA Vs. GAURAV BAISOYA AND ANOTHER

13.04.2026

Present: Sh. H. P. Batra, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff
(through VC).

Ms. Sapna Gupta, Ld. Proxy counsel for the
defendant no. 1. (through VC).

None for defendant no. 2.

List of witnesses alongwith affidavit on behalf of
plaintiff filed on 11.04.2026. No witness is present today.

Ld. Proxy counsel for defendant no. 1 submits that
evidence by way of affidavit was supplied day before yesterday,
so Ld. counsel could not prepare for cross examination. Heard.
Matter is adjourned.

Re-notify the matter for PE/Cross on **01.06.2026**.

(SHUCHI LALER)

District Judge-02 (East),
Karkardooma Courts/13.04.2026