

PAARUL BAWA Vs. GAURAV BAISOYA AND ANOTHER

01.06.2026

Present: Sh. Shubham Gupta, Ld. counsel for plaintiff
(through VC).

Sh. Hitesh Batra, Ld. Counsel for the defendant
(through VC).

No PW is present.

Ld. Counsels for the parties submit that they are
exploring the possibilities of settlement out of court.

At joint request, matter is adjourned.

Re-notify the matter for PE/Cross on **25.07.2026**.

(SHUCHI LALER)
District Judge-02 (East),
Karkardooma Courts/ 01.06.2026